Skates having a maximum of five (5) wheels, fastened inline are permitted. The skate 

must not exceed fifty (50) centimeters in length. Skates must be firmly attached to the 

shoes and axles are not to protrude from the wheels. Brakes are forbidden. The 

maximum diameter of the wheel must not exceed one hundred and twenty five (125) 

millimeters. 

18. The Helmet 

The helmet must be a hard gear with international certification. The hard gear must 

have a regular shape and may not have protrusions or ends. Each skater is solely 

responsible that their personal equipment meets the highest safety criteria in order to